
 

 

Logistics Information 

Warehouse 

(LIW) 
 

 

 

Queries and Reports 

User Training Manual 
 

QNRUTM001 

 

Version 1.0 

January 26, 2006 

 

 

 

 

 





Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 iii 

Table of Contents 

Queries and Reports .............................................................................1 

1.1 Asset Management.................................................................................2 
1.1.1 Item Transaction Viewer ....................................................................2 
1.1.2 SPR Module SDE ...............................................................................3 
1.1.3 Cat V Stay Behind Equip....................................................................4 
1.1.4 DOD Inventory Coordinators .............................................................6 
1.1.5 Authorizations.....................................................................................7 
1.1.6 CBS-X Interface Codes ......................................................................8 
1.1.7 Serial Number Tracking....................................................................14 
1.1.8 Unique Item Tracking.......................................................................16 

1.2 Supply ..................................................................................................20 
1.2.1 DLA Asset Visibility ........................................................................21 
1.2.2 Major Asset Visibility.......................................................................22 

1.3 Maintenance Management ...................................................................23 
1.3.1 Repair Cycle Time ............................................................................23 
1.3.2 TAMMS Usage.................................................................................25 
1.3.3 TAMMS Equipment DB...................................................................29 
1.3.4 Readiness ..........................................................................................35 

1.4 Force ....................................................................................................38 
1.4.1 DODAAC Search .............................................................................38 
1.4.2 RIC Search........................................................................................40 
1.4.3 IAC Search........................................................................................41 
1.4.4 MACOM UIC Info Officer...............................................................43 
1.4.5 Project Code Search..........................................................................45 
1.4.6 UIC Search........................................................................................47 

1.5 Distribution Management ....................................................................48 
1.5.1 CWT Interactive GUI .......................................................................48 
1.5.2 Monthly D6S Closure Report ...........................................................50 
1.5.3 NICP Processing Reports..................................................................52 
1.5.4 MACOM Backorder Analysis ..........................................................54 
1.5.5 MACOM Backorder Reports............................................................56 
1.5.6 MACOM Vendor Reports ................................................................58 
1.5.7 Weapon System Backorder Analysis................................................60 
1.5.8 Planned Distribution Report (112)....................................................62 
1.5.9 Weapon System Class IX Inventory Status ......................................64 

1.6 Catalog .................................................................................................66 
1.6.1 WebFLIS (FEDLOG) (Separate account/login required).................67 
1.6.2 NSN/LIN/DODIC Search .................................................................69 
1.6.3 SB 700-20 Search .............................................................................70 
1.6.4 Automatic Return Item List ..............................................................72 
1.6.5 EIC Search ........................................................................................74 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

iv QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.6.6 Material Returns Credit Value..........................................................75 
1.6.7 Packaging Requirements...................................................................76 
1.6.8 CAGE Search....................................................................................79 
1.6.9 H2 - Fed Supply Groups and Classes Search ...................................80 
1.6.10 AMDF Discrepancy Rpt ...................................................................82 
1.6.11 I and S Problem Report.....................................................................84 
1.6.12 Price Challenge Form .......................................................................85 
1.6.13 FEDLOG Request.............................................................................87 
1.6.14 SAASMOD.......................................................................................89 

1.7 Life Cycle Management.......................................................................91 
1.7.1 Cost Analysis Strategy Assessment (CASA)....................................91 
1.7.2 COMPASS........................................................................................92 
1.7.3 COMPASS Lite ................................................................................94 
1.7.4 ILS Life Cycle Model .......................................................................95 
1.7.5 Level of Repair Analysis ..................................................................96 
1.7.6 LOGPARS ........................................................................................98 
1.7.7 PowerLOG........................................................................................99 
1.7.8 Post Fielding Support Analysis (PFSA) .........................................100 
1.7.9 TMSS Performance Specs ..............................................................102 
1.7.10 DOCSHELL....................................................................................104 
1.7.11 NAVAIR.........................................................................................105 

Index.................................................................................................. IN-1 

 

 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 1 

Section 1  
Queries and Reports 

Queries and Reports contains all of the WebLOG applications transitioned to 
LIW that are resident on a LOGSA server and not linked to an external agency 
or command outside of LOGSA.  The WebLOG reports that are linked to 
external agencies and commands have been moved to the Links section of the 
LIW desktop. 

Queries and Reports consists of the following major menu selections: 

Asset Management (Asset Mgt) - Use Asset Management to track item 
transactions, Continuing Balance System-Expanded (CBS-X), Cat V Stay 
Behind Equipment, DOD Inventory Coordinators, Authorizations (LOTAADS 
Search), run the SPR Module SDE, ascertain assets on-hand, in storage and in 
the pipeline to include both Major Item and Non-Major Item Assets and 
perform serial number tracking for vehicles and Unique Item Tracking (UIT). 

Supply - Use Supply to gain visibility into DLA and Non-Major Assets. 

Maintenance Management - Use Maintenance Management to drill-down for 
cost of repairs, vehicle age and mileage, to do trend analysis and for the Army 
Maintenance Management System (TAMMS), and investigate the Readiness 
Executive Summary. 

Force - Use Force to perform DODAAC, RIC, IAC, MACOM UIC, and Project 
Code searches. 

Distribution Management - Use Distribution Management to perform 
distribution management analysis. 

Catalog - Use Catalog to look up  common Logistics information to include 
stock numbers, Defense Activity Address Codes (DODAACs), End Item Codes 
(EICs), Line Item Numbers (LIN), materiel returns credit values, packaging 
requirements, SB 700-20 information, CAGE codes, H2 catalog data, Price 
Challenge and Automatic Return Item List (ARIL) information, and to access 
WebFLIS (FEDLOG),  and SAASMOD. 

Life Cycle Management (Lifecyle Mgt) - Use Life Cycle Management to 
assess Commodity-oriented weapon system sustainment, spare and repair parts 
management, stock availability and maintenance support information with life 
cycle management models and utilities to include Cost Analysis Strategy 
Assessment (CASA), COMPASS, COMPASS Lite, ILS Life Cycle Model, 
Level of Repair Analysis (LORA), LOGPARS, PowerLOG, Post Fielding 
Support Analysis (PFSA), TMSS Performance Specs, DOCSHELL, and 
NAVAIR. 

 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

2 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 
 

1.1 Asset Management 

Use Asset Management to track item transactions, Continuing Balance System-
Expanded (CBS-X), Cat V Stay Behind Equipment, DOD Inventory 
Coordinators, Authorizations (LOTAADS Search), run the SPR Module SDE, 
ascertain assets on-hand, in storage and in the pipeline to include both Major 
Item and Non-Major Item Assets and perform serial number tracking for 
vehicles and Unique Item Tracking (UIT). 

 

1.1.1 Item Transaction Viewer 
 

This section covers the Item Transaction Viewer report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.1.1.1 Report Description 

 

1.1.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.1.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

1.1.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Item Transaction Viewer report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 3 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.1.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.1.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Item Transaction Viewer report is Denise L. 
Pittman at denise.pittman@logsa.army.mil 

 

1.1.2 SPR Module SDE 
 

This section covers the SPR Module SDE report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.1.2.1 Report Description 

 

1.1.2.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.1.2.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

mailto:denise.pittman@logsa.army.mil" 


Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

4 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

  

  

  

 

1.1.2.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the SPR Module SDE report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.1.2.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.1.2.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the SPR Module SDE report is Denise L. Pittman at 
denise.pittman@logsa.army.mil 

 

1.1.3 Cat V Stay Behind Equip 
 

This section covers the Cat V Stay Behind Equip report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

mailto:denise.pittman@logsa.army.mil" 


Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 5 

1.1.3.1 Report Description 

 

1.1.3.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.1.3.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

1.1.3.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Cat V Stay Behind Equip report window are detailed 
below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.1.3.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

 

1.1.3.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

POCs 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

6 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

1.1.4 DOD Inventory Coordinators 
 

This section covers the DOD Inventory Coordinators report.  It contains 
the following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.1.4.1 Report Description 

 

1.1.4.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.1.4.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

1.1.4.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the DOD Inventory Coordinators report window are detailed 
below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 7 

    

    

 

1.1.4.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.1.4.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

POCs 

 

1.1.5 Authorizations  
 

 

1.1.5.1 LOTAADS Search 
 

This section covers the LOTAADS Search report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.1.5.1.1 Report Description 

 
1.1.5.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.1.5.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

8 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.1.5.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the LOTAADS Search report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.1.5.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.1.5.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the LOTAADS Search report is Janet L. Harden at 
janet.harden@logsa.army.mil 

 

1.1.6 CBS-X Interface Codes 
 

 

1.1.6.1 Asset Force Info (CICF 304 Report)  
 

This section covers the Asset Force Info (CICF 304 Report) report.  It contains 
the following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.1.6.1.1 Report Description 

 
1.1.6.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 9 

1.1.6.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 
1.1.6.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Asset Force Info (CICF 304 Report) report window are 
detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.1.6.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.1.6.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Asset Force Info (CICF 304 Report) report is 
Kevin Fitzsimmons at kevin.fitzsimmons@logsa.army.mil 

 

1.1.6.2 CBS-X Interface Codes 
 

This section covers the CBS-X Interface Codes report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

10 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.1.6.2.1 Report Description 

 
1.1.6.2.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.1.6.2.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 
1.1.6.2.4 Data Sources for this Report 
 

Data sources for the CBS-X Interface Codes report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.1.6.2.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 11 

1.1.6.2.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the CBS-X Interface Codes report is Kevin 
Fitzsimmons at kevin.fitzsimmons@logsa.army.mil 

 

1.1.6.3 CBX Interface/Installation Code Request 
 

This section covers the CBX Interface/Installation Code Request report.  It 
contains the following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.1.6.3.1 Report Description 

 
1.1.6.3.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.1.6.3.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 
1.1.6.3.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the CBX Interface/Installation Code Request report window 
are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

12 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

    

    

    

    

 
1.1.6.3.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.1.6.3.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the CBX Interface/Installation Code Request report is 
Kevin Fitzsimmons at kevin.fitzsimmons@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.1.6.4 CBS-X Upload 
 

This section covers the CBS-X Upload report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.1.6.4.1 Report Description 

 
1.1.6.4.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.1.6.4.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 13 

1.1.6.4.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the CBS-X Upload report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.1.6.4.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.1.6.4.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the CBS-X Upload report is Kevin Fitzsimmons at 
kevin.fitzsimmons@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.1.6.5 MIR Asset Viewer 
 

This section covers the MIR Asset Viewer report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.1.6.5.1 Report Description 

 
1.1.6.5.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.1.6.5.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

mailto:kevin.fitzsimmons@logsa.army.mil" 


Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

14 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

  

  

  

  

  

 
1.1.6.5.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the MIR Asset Viewer report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.1.6.5.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.1.6.5.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the MIR Asset Viewer report is Kevin Fitzsimmons at 
kevin.fitzsimmons@logsa.army.mil 

 

1.1.7 Serial Number Tracking 
 

 

1.1.7.1 LMP Serial Number Update 
 

This section covers the LMP Serial Number Update report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 

mailto:kevin.fitzsimmons@logsa.army.mil" 


Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 15 

Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.1.7.1.1 Report Description 

 
1.1.7.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.1.7.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 
1.1.7.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the LMP Serial Number Update report window are detailed 
below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.1.7.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

16 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.1.7.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the LMP Serial Number Update report is Danny R. 
Burleson at danny.burleson@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.1.8 Unique Item Tracking 
 

 

1.1.8.1 UIT Info 
 

This section covers the UIT Info report.  It contains the following topics, which 
may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.1.8.1.1 Report Description 

 
1.1.8.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.1.8.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 
1.1.8.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the UIT Info report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 17 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.1.8.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.1.8.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the LMP Serial Number Update report is Danny R. 
Burleson at danny.burleson@logsa.army.mil 

 

1.1.8.2 UIT Registration 
 

This section covers the UIT Registration report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

mailto:danny.burleson@logsa.army.mil" 


Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

18 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.1.8.2.1 Report Description 

 

 

 

 
1.1.8.2.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.1.8.2.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 19 

 
1.1.8.2.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the UIT Registration report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.1.8.2.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.1.8.2.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the UIT Registration report is William McKelvie and 
Mary F. Maze at william.mckelvie@logsa.army.mil or 
mary.maze@logsa.army.mil 

 

1.1.8.3 Web UIT 
 

This section covers the Web UIT report.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.1.8.3.1 Report Description 

 
1.1.8.3.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

20 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.1.8.3.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 
1.1.8.3.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Web UIT report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.1.8.3.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.1.8.3.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Web UIT report is William McKelvie and Mary F. 
Maze at william.mckelvie@logsa.army.mil or mary.maze@logsa.army.mil 

 

1.2 Supply 
 

Supply to gain visibility into DLA and Non-Major Assets. 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 21 

1.2.1 DLA Asset Visibility 
 

This section covers the DLA Asset Visibility report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.2.1.1 Report Description 

 

1.2.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.2.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.2.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the DLA Asset Visibility report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

22 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

    

    

 

1.2.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.2.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the DLA Asset Visibility report is Gary A. Wallace at 
gary.wallace@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.2.2 Major Asset Visibility 
 

This section covers the Major Asset Visibility report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.2.2.1 Report Description 

 

1.2.2.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.2.2.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 23 

1.2.2.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Major Asset Visibility report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.2.2.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.2.2.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

POCs 

 

 

1.3 Maintenance Management 
 

Use Maintenance Management to drill-down for cost of repairs, vehicle age and 
mileage, to do trend analysis and for the Army Maintenance Management 
System (TAMMS), and investigate the Readiness Executive Summary 

 

1.3.1 Repair Cycle Time 
 

This section covers the Repair Cycle Time report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

24 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.3.1.1 Report Description 

 

1.3.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.3.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.3.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Repair Cycle Time report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.3.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.3.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Repair Cycle Time report is Lisa G. Cantu at 
lisa.cantu@logsa.army.mil 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 25 

 

1.3.2 TAMMS Usage 
 

This section covers the TAMMS Usage report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

26 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.3.2.1 Report Description 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 27 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

28 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

1.3.2.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.3.2.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.3.2.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the TAMMS Usage report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.3.2.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.3.2.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the TAMMS Usage reports is Sharon B. Gilbert at 
sharon.gilbert@logsa.army.mil 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 29 

1.3.3 TAMMS Equipment DB 
 

 

1.3.3.1 Vehicle Tracker 
 

This section covers the Vehicle Tracker report.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.3.3.1.1 Report Description 

 
1.3.3.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.3.3.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 
1.3.3.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Vehicle Tracker report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

30 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

    

    

 
1.3.3.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.3.3.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Vehicle Tracker report is Sharon B. Gilbert at 
sharon.gilbert@logsa.army.mil 

 

1.3.3.2 Serial Number Tracker 
 

This section covers the Serial Number Tracker report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.3.3.2.1 Report Description 

 
1.3.3.2.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.3.3.2.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 
1.3.3.2.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Serial Number Tracker report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 31 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.3.3.2.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.3.3.2.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Serial Number Tracker report is Sharon B. Gilbert 
at sharon.gilbert@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.3.3.3 Equipment Control Record (2408-9) 
 

This section covers the Equipment Control Record (2408-9) report.  It contains 
the following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.3.3.3.1 Report Description 

 
1.3.3.3.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.3.3.3.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

32 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

  

  

  

 
1.3.3.3.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Equipment Control Record (2408-9) report window 
are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.3.3.3.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.3.3.3.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Equipment Control Record (2408-9) report is 
Sharon B. Gilbert at sharon.gilbert@logsa.army.mil 

 

1.3.3.4 Group Equipment Verifier 
 

This section covers the Group Equipment Verifier report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 33 

1.3.3.4.1 Report Description 

 
1.3.3.4.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.3.3.4.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 
1.3.3.4.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Group Equipment Verifier report window are detailed 
below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.3.3.4.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.3.3.4.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Group Equipment Verifier report is Sharon B. 
Gilbert at sharon.gilbert@logsa.army.mil 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

34 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.3.3.5 Automated Reconciliation 
 

This section covers the Automated Reconciliation report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.3.3.5.1 Report Description 

 
1.3.3.5.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.3.3.5.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 
1.3.3.5.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Automated Reconciliation report window are detailed 
below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 35 

    

 
1.3.3.5.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.3.3.5.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Automated Reconciliation report is Sharon B. 
Gilbert at sharon.gilbert@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.3.4 Readiness 
 

 

1.3.4.1 Readiness Executive Summary 
 

This section covers the Readiness Executive Summary report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to.  

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 
1.3.4.1.1 Report Description 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

36 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

 

 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 37 

 

 

 
1.3.4.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 
1.3.4.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 
1.3.4.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Readiness Executive Summary report window are 
detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

38 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
1.3.4.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 
1.3.4.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Readiness Executive Summary report Linda K. Kil 
at linda.kil@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.4 Force 
 

Use Force to perform DODAAC, RIC, IAC, MACOM UIC, and Project Code 
searches. 

 

1.4.1 DODAAC Search 
 

This section covers the DODAAC Search report.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.4.1.1 Report Description 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 39 

 

 

1.4.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.4.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

1.4.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the DODAAC Search report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.4.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

40 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.4.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the DODAAC Search report Mary Daum at 
mary.daum@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.4.2 RIC Search 
 

This section covers the RIC Search report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.4.2.1 Report Description 

 

 

 

1.4.2.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.4.2.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

1.4.2.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the RIC Search report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 41 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.4.2.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.4.2.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the RIC Search report is Donald R. Johnson at 
donald.johnson@logsa.army.mil 

 

1.4.3 IAC Search 
 

This section covers the IAC Search report.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.4.3.1 Report Description 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

42 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

 

1.4.3.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.4.3.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 43 

1.4.3.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the IAC Searchreport window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.4.3.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.4.3.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the IAC Search report Jackie Hayslett at 
jacquelyn.hayslett@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.4.4 MACOM UIC Info Officer 
 

This section covers the MACOM UIC Info Officer report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.4.4.1 Report Description 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

44 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

 

1.4.4.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.4.4.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

1.4.4.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the MACOM UIC Info Officer report window are detailed 
below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 45 

    

    

    

    

 

1.4.4.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.4.4.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the MACOM UIC Info Officer report is Javena A. 
Conlee at javena.conlee@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.4.5 Project Code Search 
 

This section covers the Project Code Search report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.4.5.1 Report Description 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

46 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

 

1.4.5.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

 

1.4.5.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.4.5.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Project Code Search report window are detailed below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

Project Code    



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 47 

Project Code 
Description 

   

 

1.4.5.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.4.5.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Project Code Search report at Jackie Hayslett at 
jacquelyn.hayslett@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.4.6 UIC Search 
 

This section covers the UIC Search report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.4.6.1 Report Description 

 

 

1.4.6.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

 

1.4.6.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

48 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

1.4.6.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the UIC Search report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.4.6.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.4.6.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the UIC Search report is Javena A. Conlee at 
javena.conlee@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.5 Distribution Management 
 

Use Distribution Management to perform distribution management analysis. 

 

1.5.1 CWT Interactive GUI 
 

This section covers the CWT Interactive GUI report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 49 

1.5.1.1 Report Description 

 

 

 

1.5.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

 

1.5.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.5.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the CWT Interactive GUI report window are detailed below. 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

50 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

Report Period    

MACOM    

Installation    

RICs    

DODAACs    

Classes    

IPG    

Geo    

Item Manager    

Component    

Period Beginning    

Number of Actions    

AVG CWT    

AVG 50    

AVG 75    

AVG 95    

 

1.5.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.5.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the CWT Interactive GUI report is   
tbd@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.5.2 Monthly D6S Closure Report 
 

This section covers the Monthly D6S Closure Report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 51 

1.5.2.1 Report Description 

 

 

 

1.5.2.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

 

1.5.2.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

52 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

  

  

  

 

1.5.2.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Monthly D6S Closure Report report window are detailed 
below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

MACOM    

Total Number Closed by 
D6S 

   

Total Number Closed    

Percent Closed by D6S    

Total Number Closed by 
Pseudo Receipt 

   

Percent Closed by Pseudo 
Receipt 

   

 

 

1.5.2.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.5.2.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Monthly D6S Closure Report is Debbie A. Brabo 
at debbie.brabo@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

START HERE  

 

 

1.5.3 NICP Processing Reports 
 

This section covers the NICP Processing Reports report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 53 

Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.5.3.1 Report Description 

 

 

 

1.5.3.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

 

1.5.3.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

54 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

  

 

1.5.3.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the NICP Processing Reports report window are detailed 
below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

AMCOM-AV    

CECOM    

TACOM-RI    

AMCOM-MI    

TACOM_SB    

TACOM-WR    

 

1.5.3.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.5.3.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the NICP Processing Reports report is Lois R. Terrell 
at lois.terrell@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.5.4 MACOM Backorder Analysis 
 

This section covers the MACOM Backorder Analysis report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.5.4.1 Report Description 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 55 

 

 

1.5.4.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

 

1.5.4.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.5.4.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the MACOM Backorder Analysis report window are detailed 
below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

MACOM    

Tot Rcds    



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

56 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

Bkorders    

Mean%    

50%    

75%    

95%    

Still Open    

31-90    

91-180    

181-360    

>360    

 

1.5.4.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.5.4.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the MACOM Backorder Analysis report is Ruth E. 
Leder at ruth.leder@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.5.5 MACOM Backorder Reports 
 

This section covers the MACOM Backorder Reports.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.5.5.1 Report Description 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 57 

 

 

1.5.5.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

 

1.5.5.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.5.5.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the MACOM Backorder Reports window are detailed below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

MACOM ID    

MACOM 
Command 

   

NICP    

NUM of RECS    

AVE Age    

0-30 Days    

31-60 Days    

61-90 Days    

91-120 Days    



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

58 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

121-180 Days    

181-365 Days    

Over 365 Days    

Extended $ Value    

 

1.5.5.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.5.5.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the MACOM Backorder Reports is Ruth E. Leder at 
ruth.leder@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

 

 

1.5.6 MACOM Vendor Reports 
 

This section covers the MACOM Vendor Reports.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.5.6.1 Report Description 

 

 

 

1.5.6.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 59 

1.5.6.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.5.6.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the MACOM Vendor Reports window are detailed below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

MACOM ID    

MACOM 
Command 

   

NICP    

NUM of RECS    

AVE Age    

0-30 Days    

31-60 Days    

61-90 Days    

91-120 Days    

121-180 Days    

181-365 Days    

Over 365 Days    

Extended $ Value    

 

1.5.6.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

60 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.5.6.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the MACOM Vendor Reports is Ruth E. Leder at 
ruth.leder@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.5.7 Weapon System Backorder Analysis 
 

This section covers the Weapon System Backorder Analysis report.  It contains 
the following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.5.7.1 Report Description 

 

 

 

1.5.7.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 61 

 

1.5.7.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.5.7.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Weapon System Backorder Analysis report window are 
detailed below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

FSC    

NIIN    

NOUN    

EC    

Total Number 
RQNS 

   

Total RQNS NMCS    

NMCS_YES 

B/O_YES 

   

NMCS_YES 

B/O_NO 

   

Total Number B/O    

NMCS_NO 

B/O_YES 

   

Source of Supply    

SUP CAT MTL    

 

1.5.7.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

62 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.5.7.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Weapon System Backorder Analysis report is Jo A. 
McGraw at jo.mcgraw@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.5.8 Planned Distribution Report (112) 
 

This section covers the Planned Distribution Report (112) report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.5.8.1 Report Description 

The Planned Distribution Report (112) enables the user to view planned 
distribution of end items by CMC and LIN. 

 

 

1.5.8.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

To run this report: 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 63 

Select the "Planned Distribution Report (112)" link under the "Distribution Management HQDA Total Army Equipment Distribution Program (TAEDP)" heading on the Queries and Reports desktop. 

1. Select a command management code (CMC) from the drop-down listing, 
enter a LIN in the Enter LIN window and select the "click here to submit" 
button. 

2. A screen will appear with the SSN, LIN, Short Gen-Nomen, Nomen FSN-
21, and RICC for the LIN and CMC selected.  To see the planned 
distribution report for a LIN, double mouse click on the LIN. 

Below is a screen sample of the Planned Distribution Report (112). 
The data sources for the Planned Distribution Report (112) is Queries and Reports.  The Quick Glossary Reference provides definitions for each Report Field. 

 

1.5.8.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.5.8.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Planned Distribution Report (112) report window are 
detailed below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

LIN 
Queries and Reports 

  

SSN 
Queries and Reports 

  

Short Gen-Nomen 
Queries and Reports 

  

Nomen FSN-21 
Queries and Reports 

  

RICC 
Queries and Reports 

  

MACOM 
Queries and Reports 

  

Qty OH 
Queries and Reports 

  

FY 2006-FY 2012 
Queries and Reports 

  

MACOM 
Queries and Reports 

  

Qty OH 
Queries and Reports 

  

FY 2006-FY 2012 
Queries and Reports 

  

EUROPE 
Queries and Reports 

  



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

64 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

CONUS 
Queries and Reports 

  

PACIFIC 
Queries and Reports 

  

 

1.5.8.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.5.8.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Planned Distribution Report (112) report is 
Michael Calhoun at michael.calhoun@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.5.9 Weapon System Class IX Inventory Status 
 

This section covers the Weapon System Class IX Inventory Status report.  It 
contains the following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.5.9.1 Report Description 

 

 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 65 

1.5.9.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

 

1.5.9.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.5.9.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Weapon System Class IX Inventory Status report window 
are detailed below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

NIIN    

Nomen    

RIC    

Qty_OH    

B/O    

DI_OC    

DI_NC    

ND DT    

ND QT    

DT WO    

MO WO    

DT WI    

MO WI    

RO-DMDS    

QFD    

AN CD    

ECD    



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

66 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

Q_ASY    

Q_EI    

SRC    

ML1    

ML2    

RECV    

DEML    

PLISN    

PCCN    

IND    

ACQ    

UPRICE    

PLISNN    

PCCNN    

IND    

NHA NSN    

NHA NOMEN    

NHA PART#    

NHA EC    

 

1.5.9.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.5.9.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Weapon System Class IX Inventory Status report is 
Malcolm Conlee at malcolm.conlee@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.6 Catalog 
 

Use Catalog to look up  common Logistics information to include stock 
numbers, Defense Activity Address Codes (DODAACs), End Item Codes 
(EICs), Line Item Numbers (LIN), materiel returns credit values, packaging 
requirements, SB 700-20 information, CAGE codes, H2 catalog data, Price 
Challenge and Automatic Return Item List (ARIL) information, and to access 
WebFLIS (FEDLOG),  and SAASMOD. 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 67 

1.6.1 WebFLIS (FEDLOG) (Separate account/login required) 
 

This section covers the WebFLIS (FEDLOG) report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.1.1 Report Description 

 

 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

68 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

 

1.6.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

 

1.6.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.6.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the WebFLIS (FEDLOG) report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 69 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.6.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the WebFLIS (FEDLOG) report is Richard A. 
Hashman at richard.hashman@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.6.2 NSN/LIN/DODIC Search 
 

This section covers the NSN/LIN/DODIC Search report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.2.1 Report Description 

Below is a screen sample of the NSN/LIN/DODIC Search report. 

 

1.6.2.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.6.2.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

70 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

  

  

  

  

 

1.6.2.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the NSN/LIN/DODIC Search report window are detailed 
below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.6.2.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.2.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the NSN/LIN/DODIC Search report is      
tbd@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.6.3 SB 700-20 Search 
 

This section covers the SB 700-20 Search report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 71 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.3.1 Report Description 

Below is a screen sample of the SB 700-20 Search report. 

 

 

 

1.6.3.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.6.3.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.6.3.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the SB 700-20 Search report window are detailed below. 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

72 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.6.3.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.3.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the SB 700-20 Search report is Richard A. Hashman at 
richard.hashman@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.6.4 Automatic Return Item List 
 

This section covers the Automatic Return Item List report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.4.1 Report Description 

 

Below is a screen sample of the Automatic Return Item List report. 

 

1.6.4.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 73 

1.6.4.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.6.4.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Automatic Return Item List report window are detailed 
below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.6.4.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.4.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Automatic Return Item List report is A. Hashman 
at richard.hashman@logsa.army.mil 

 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

74 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.6.5 EIC Search 
 

This section covers the EIC Search report.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.5.1 Report Description 

 

 

1.6.5.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.6.5.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 75 

1.6.5.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the EIC Search report window are detailed below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

EIC    

EIC Model    

 

1.6.5.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.5.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the EIC Search report is Richard A. Hashman at 
richard.hashman@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.6.6 Material Returns Credit Value 
 

This section covers the Material Returns Credit Value report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.6.1 Report Description 

Below is a screen sample of the Material Returns Credit Value report. 

 

 

1.6.6.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

76 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

1.6.6.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.6.6.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Material Returns Credit Value report window are detailed 
below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

FSC    

NIIN    

Nomenclature    

Unserviceable 
Credit Value 

   

Serviceable 
Credit Value 

   

 

1.6.6.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.6.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Material Returns Credit Value report is Richard A. 
Hashman at richard.hashman@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.6.7 Packaging Requirements 
 

This section covers the Packaging Requirements report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 77 

Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.7.1 Report Description 

 

 

 

1.6.7.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

 

1.6.7.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

78 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.6.7.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Packaging Requirements report window are detailed below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

NIIN    

Level of Production 
Code 

   

Hazard Code    

Level A Pkg Reqmt 
Code 

   

Level B Pkg Reqmt 
Code 

   

Level C Pkg Reqmt 
Code 

   

Max Depth    

Max Length    

Max Width    

Max Unit Pk Cube    

Max Unit Pk Wgt    

Pkg Cat 1, 2 Code    

Pkg Cat 3 Code    

Pkg Cat 4 Code    

Pkg Drawing Nbr    

Pkg ID Code    

Pkg Reference    

Status    

 

1.6.7.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.7.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Packaging Requirements report is Philip M. 
Knickerbocker at philip.knickerbocke@logsa.army.mil 

 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 79 

1.6.8 CAGE Search 
 

This section covers the CAGE Search report.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.8.1 Report Description 

Below is a screen sample of the CAGE Search report. 

 

1.6.8.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.6.8.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.6.8.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the CAGE Search report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

80 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

    

    

 

1.6.8.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.8.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the CAGE Search report is Richard A. Hashman at 
richard.hashman@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.6.9 H2 - Fed Supply Groups and Classes Search 
 

This section covers the H2 - Fed Supply Groups and Classes Search report.  It 
contains the following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.9.1 Report Description 

Below is a screen sample of the H2 - Fed Supply Groups and Classes Search 
report. 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 81 

 

 

 

 

1.6.9.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.6.9.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

82 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

  

 

1.6.9.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the H2 - Fed Supply Groups and Classes Search report window 
are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.6.9.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.9.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the H2 - Fed Supply Groups and Classes Search report 
is Richard A. Hashman at richard.hashman@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.6.10 AMDF Discrepancy Rpt 
 

This section covers the AMDF Discrepancy report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 83 

1.6.10.1 Report Description 

 

1.6.10.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.6.10.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.6.10.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the AMDF Discrepancy report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.6.10.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.10.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the H2 - Fed Supply Groups and Classes Search report 
is Richard A. Hashman at richard.hashman@logsa.army.mil 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

84 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

1.6.11 I and S Problem Report 
 

This section covers the I and S Problem report.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.11.1 Report Description 

 

1.6.11.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.6.11.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.6.11.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the I and S Problem report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 85 

    

    

 

1.6.11.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.11.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the H2 - Fed Supply Groups and Classes Search report 
is Richard A. Hashman at richard.hashman@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

 

1.6.12 Price Challenge Form 
 

This section covers the Price Challenge Form report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.12.1 Report Description 

Below is a screen sample of the Price Challenge Form report. 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

86 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

 

1.6.12.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.6.12.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 87 

1.6.12.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Price Challenge Form report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.6.12.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.12.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the H2 - Fed Supply Groups and Classes Search report 
is Richard A. Hashman at richard.hashman@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.6.13 FEDLOG Request 
 

This section covers the FEDLOG Request report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.13.1 Report Description 

Below is a screen sample of the FEDLOG Request report. 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

88 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

 

1.6.13.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.6.13.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.6.13.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the FEDLOG Request report window are detailed below. 

 

Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

Account NO    

Service Code    

ESTB    

Last Activity    

QTY    

Commander    

Address    

ATTN Address    

Street Address    

City    

ST    

Zip    



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 89 

Media    

POC    

Status    

 

1.6.13.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.13.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the FEDLOG Request report is Annette L. Lewis at 
annette.lewis@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.6.14 SAASMOD 
 

This section covers the SAASMODreport.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.6.14.1 Report Description 

Below is a screen sample of the SAASMOD report. 

 

 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

90 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.6.14.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.6.14.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.6.14.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the SAASMOD report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.6.14.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.6.14.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the SAASMOD report is    tbd@logsa.army.mil 

 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 91 

1.7 Life Cycle Management 
 

Use Life Cycle Management to assess Commodity-oriented weapon system 
sustainment, spare and repair parts management, stock availability and 
maintenance support information with life cycle management models and 
utilities to include Cost Analysis Strategy Assessment (CASA), COMPASS, 
COMPASS Lite, ILS Life Cycle Model, Level of Repair Analysis (LORA), 
LOGPARS, PowerLOG, Post Fielding Support Analysis (PFSA), TMSS 
Performance Specs, DOCSHELL, and NAVAIR. 

 

1.7.1 Cost Analysis Strategy Assessment (CASA) 
 

This section covers the Cost Analysis Strategy Assessment report.  It contains 
the following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.7.1.1 Report Description 

 

 

1.7.1.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

 

1.7.1.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

92 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.7.1.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Cost Analysis Strategy Assessment report window are 
detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.7.1.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.7.1.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Cost Analysis Strategy Assessment report is 
George R. Lasher at george.lasher@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.7.2 COMPASS 
 

This section covers the COMPASSreport.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.7.2.1 Report Description 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 93 

1.7.2.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.7.2.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.7.2.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the COMPASS report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.7.2.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.7.2.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the COMPASS  report is George R. Lasher at 
george.lasher@logsa.army.mil 

 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

94 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.7.3 COMPASS Lite 
 

This section covers the COMPASS Lite report.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.7.3.1 Report Description 

 

1.7.3.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.7.3.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.7.3.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the COMPASS Lite report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 95 

    

    

 

1.7.3.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.7.3.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the COMPASS Lite report is George R. Lasher at 
george.lasher@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.7.4 ILS Life Cycle Model 
 

This section covers the ILS Life Cycle Model report.  It contains the following 
topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.7.4.1 Report Description 

 

 

1.7.4.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

96 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.7.4.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.7.4.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the ILS Life Cycle Model report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.7.4.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.7.4.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the ILS Life Cycle Model report is is George R. Lasher 
at george.lasher@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.7.5 Level of Repair Analysis 
 

This section covers the Level of Repair Analysis report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 97 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.7.5.1 Report Description 

 

1.7.5.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.7.5.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.7.5.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the Level of Repair Analysisreport window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

98 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.7.5.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.7.5.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the Level of Repair Analysis report is is George R. 
Lasher at george.lasher@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.7.6 LOGPARS 
 

This section covers the LOGPARS report.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.7.6.1 Report Description 

 

1.7.6.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.7.6.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.7.6.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the LOGPARS report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 99 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.7.6.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.7.6.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the LOGPARS report is George R. Lasher at 
george.lasher@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.7.7 PowerLOG 
 

This section covers the PowerLOG report.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.7.7.1 Report Description 

 

1.7.7.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.7.7.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

100 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

  

  

  

  

 

1.7.7.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the PowerLOG report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.7.7.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.7.7.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the LOGPARS report is George R. Lasher at 
george.lasher@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.7.8 Post Fielding Support Analysis (PFSA) 
 

This section covers the PowerLOG report.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 101 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.7.8.1 Report Description 

 

1.7.8.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.7.8.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.7.8.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the PFSA report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.7.8.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

102 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.7.8.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the PFSA report is George R. Lasher at 
george.lasher@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

1.7.9 TMSS Performance Specs 
 

This section covers the TMSS Performance Specs report.  It contains the 
following topics, which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.7.9.1 Report Description 

 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 103 

1.7.9.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.7.9.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.7.9.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the TMSS Performance Specs report window are detailed 
below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.7.9.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.7.9.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the TMSS Performance Specs report is George R. 
Lasher at george.lasher@logsa.army.mil 

 

 



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

104 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

1.7.10 DOCSHELL 
 

This section covers the DOCSHELL report.  It contains the following topics, 
which may be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.7.10.1 Report Description 

 

1.7.10.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.7.10.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

1.7.10.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the DOCSHELL report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Queries and Reports 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 105 

    

    

 

1.7.10.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.7.10.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the DOCSHELL report is George R. Lasher at 
george.lasher@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

 

 

1.7.11 NAVAIR 
 

This section covers the NAVAIR.  It contains the following topics, which may 
be selected below or scrolled to. 

 
Report Description Data Sources for this Report 

Instructions for Running this Report Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

Drilldowns and Sub-Reports Report Points of Contact (POC) 

 

1.7.11.1 Report Description 

 

1.7.11.2 Instructions for Running this Report 

 

1.7.11.3 Drilldowns and Sub-Reports 

 

  

  

  

  

  



Queries and Reports  Queries and Reports User Training Manual 

 

 

106 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

 

1.7.11.4 Data Sources for this Report 

Data sources for the NAVAIR report window are detailed below. 

 
Report Field Data Source Source File Source File Field 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 

1.7.11.5 Report Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 

 

1.7.11.6 Report Points of Contact (POCs) 

The Point of Contact for the NAVAIR report is    tbd@logsa.army.mil 

 

 

 

 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Index 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 IN-1 

 

 

Index 
 

A 

AMDF Discrepancy · 82 
Asset Force Info (CICF 304 Report) · 8 
Asset Management · 2 
Authorizations · 7 
Automated Reconciliation · 34 
Automatic Return Item List · 72 

C 

CAGE Search · 79 
Cat V Stay Behind Equip · 4 
Catalog · 66 
CBS-X Interface Codes · 8, 9 
CBS-X Upload · 12 
CBX Interface/Installation Code Request · 11 
COMPASS · 92 
COMPASS Lite · 94 
Cost Analysis Strategy Assessment · 91 
CWT Interactive GUI · 48 

D 

Distribution Management · 48 
DLA Asset Visibility · 21 
DOCSHELL · 104 
DOD Inventory Coordinators · 6 
DODAAC Search · 38 

E 

EIC Search · 74 
Equipment Control Record (2408-9) · 31 

F 

FEDLOG Request · 87 
Force · 10, 14, 38 

G 

Group Equipment Verifier · 32 

H 

H2 - Fed Supply Groups and Classes Search · 80 

I 

I and S Problem Report · 84 
IAC Search · 41 
ILS Life Cycle Model · 95 
Item Transaction Viewer · 2 

L 

Level of Repair Analysis · 96 
LOGPARS · 98 
LOTAADS Search · 7 

M 

MACOM Backorder Analysis · 54 
MACOM Backorder Reports · 56 
MACOM UIC Info Officer · 43 
MACOM Vendor Reports · 58 
Maintenance Mgnt · 23 
Major Asset Visibility · 22 
Material Returns Credit Value · 75 
MIR Asset Viewer · 13 
Monthly D6S Closure Report · 50 

N 

NICP Processing Reports · 52 
NSN/LIN/DODIC Search · 69 

P 

Packaging Requirements · 76 
Planned Distribution Report (112) · 62 
Post Fielding Support Analysis · 100 
PowerLOG · 99 
Price Challenge Form · 85 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Index 

 

IN-2 QNRUTM001 Version 1.0 

Q 

Queries and Reports 
AMDF Discrepancy · 82 
Asset Force Info (CICF 304 Report) · 8 
Asset Management · 2 
Authorizations · 7 
Automated Reconciliation · 34 
Automatic Return Item List · 72 
CAGE Search · 79 
Cat V Stay Behind Equip · 4 
Catalog · 66 
CBS-X Interface Codes · 8, 9 
CBS-X Upload · 12 
CBX Interface/Installation Code Request · 11 
COMPASS · 92 
COMPASS Lite · 94 
Cost Analysis Strategy Assessment · 91 
CWT Interactive GUI · 48 
Distribution Management · 48 
DLA Asset Visibility · 21 
DOCSHELL · 104 
DOD Inventory Coordinators · 6 
DODAAC Search · 38 
EIC Search · 74 
Equipment Control Record (2408-9) · 31 
FEDLOG Request · 87 
Force · 10, 14, 38 
Group Equipment Verifier · 32 
H2 - Fed Supply Groups and Classes Search · 

80 
I and S Problem Report · 84 
IAC Search · 41 
ILS Life Cycle Model · 95 
Item Transaction Viewer · 2 
Level of Repair Analysis · 96 
LOGPARS · 98 
LOTAADS Search · 7 
MACOM Backorder Analysis · 54 
MACOM Backorder Reports · 56 
MACOM UIC Info Officer · 43 
MACOM Vendor Reports · 58 
Maintenance Mgnt · 23 
Major Asset Visibility · 22 
Material Returns Credit Value · 75 
MIR Asset Viewer · 13 
Monthly D6S Closure Report · 50 
NICP Processing Reports · 52 
NSN/LIN/DODIC Search · 69 
Packaging Requirements · 76 
Planned Distribution Report (112) · 62 
Post Fielding Support Analysis · 100 
PowerLOG · 99 
Price Challenge Form · 85 
Readiness · 35 
Readiness Executive Summary · 35 
Repair Cycle Time · 23 
RIC Search · 40 
SAASMOD · 89 
SB 700-20 Search · 70 
Search · 91, 105 

Serial Number Tracker · 30 
Serial Number Tracking · 14 
SPR Module SDE · 3 
Supply · 20 
TAMMS Equipment DB · 29 
TAMMS Usage · 25 
TMSS Performance Specs · 102 
UIC Search · 45, 47 
UIT Info · 16 
UIT Registration · 17 
Unique Item Tracking · 16 
Vehicle Tracker · 29 
Weapon System Backorder Analysis · 60 
Weapon System Class IX Inventory Status · 

64 
Web UIT · 19 
WebFLIS (FEDLOG) · 67 

R 

Readiness · 35 
Readiness Executive Summary · 35 
Repair Cycle Time · 23 
RIC Search · 40 

S 

SAASMOD · 89 
SB 700-20 Search · 70 
Search · 91, 105 
Serial Number Tracker · 30 
Serial Number Tracking · 14 
SPR Module SDE · 3 
Supply · 20 

T 

TAMMS Equipment DB · 29 
TAMMS Usage · 25 
TMSS Performance Specs · 102 

U 

UIC Search · 45, 47 
UIT Info · 16 
UIT Registration · 17 
Unique Item Tracking · 16 

V 

Vehicle Tracker · 29 



Queries and Reports User Training Manual Index 

 

 

Version 1.0 QNRUTM001 IN-3 

W 

Weapon System Backorder Analysis · 60 

Weapon System Class IX Inventory Status · 64 
Web UIT · 19 
WebFLIS (FEDLOG) · 67 

 

 

 

 


